503327293 05/29/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3373911

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
ALAN CARINO			05/07/2015	
ALLEN GRAMBLING HA	RVEY JF		05/06/2015	
DAMIEN JOHN PATRICK CORR			05/06/2015	
SURESH RADHAKRISH	INAN		05/11/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name:	THOMS	THOMSON REUTERS (MARKETS) LLC		
Street Address:	195 BROADWAY			
City:	NEW YO	NEW YORK		
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10007			
Property Type Application Number:	1	Number 14704093	_	
CORRESPONDENCE D				
Correspondence will b		the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s		
<i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if [</i> Email:	provided ; s	; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> shannon.murphy1@thomsonreuters.c	s ent via US Mail. com	
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name:	provided; s T	; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> shannon.murphy1@thomsonreuters.c FHOMSON REUTERS GLOBAL RES	s ent via US Mail. com	
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	<i>provided;</i> s T N	; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> shannon.murphy1@thomsonreuters.c THOMSON REUTERS GLOBAL RES NEUHOFSTRASSE 1	s ent via US Mail. com	
Correspondence will buusing a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	<i>provided;</i> s ז N 6	r <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> shannon.murphy1@thomsonreuters.c THOMSON REUTERS GLOBAL RES NEUHOFSTRASSE 1 6304 BAAR, SWITZERLAND	s ent via US Mail. com	
Correspondence will buusing a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	<i>provided;</i> s ז N 6	r if that is unsuccessful, it will be s shannon.murphy1@thomsonreuters.c THOMSON REUTERS GLOBAL RES NEUHOFSTRASSE 1 6304 BAAR, SWITZERLAND T-FR-MPL-007-US1	s ent via US Mail. com	
Correspondence will busing a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMARE OF SUBMITTER:	<i>provided;</i> s ז N 6	r if that is unsuccessful, it will be s shannon.murphy1@thomsonreuters.c FHOMSON REUTERS GLOBAL RES NEUHOFSTRASSE 1 6304 BAAR, SWITZERLAND T-FR-MPL-007-US1 SHANNON MURPHY	s ent via US Mail. com	
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	<i>provided;</i> s ז N 6	r if that is unsuccessful, it will be s shannon.murphy1@thomsonreuters.c THOMSON REUTERS GLOBAL RES NEUHOFSTRASSE 1 3304 BAAR, SWITZERLAND T-FR-MPL-007-US1 SHANNON MURPHY /Shannon Murphy/	s ent via US Mail. com	
Correspondence will busing a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMARE OF SUBMITTER:	<i>provided;</i> s ז N 6	r if that is unsuccessful, it will be s shannon.murphy1@thomsonreuters.c FHOMSON REUTERS GLOBAL RES NEUHOFSTRASSE 1 6304 BAAR, SWITZERLAND T-FR-MPL-007-US1 SHANNON MURPHY	s ent via US Mail. com	

T-FR-MPL-007-US1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Alan Carino of 11 Hawthorne Street South, Greenwich, CT 06831, Allen Grambling Harvey Jr. of 410 West 53rd Street, Apt 418, New York, NY 10019, Damien John Patrick Corr of 56 West 12th Street, New York, NY 10011 and Suresh Radhakrishnan of 139 Johnson Avenue, Islandia, NY 11749 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the inventors of an invention described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled BILATERAL CHAT FOR INSTANT MESSAGING, the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by and Application No. 14/704,093 filed May 5, 2015; and

WHEREAS, Thomson Reuters (Markets) LLC, a corporation, organized and existing under the laws of the State of United States, and having offices at 195 Broadway, New York, NY 10007 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications including continuations applications, continuing applications, divisional applications, reissue applications, and continuation-in-part applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under and applicable treaty or convention; and we authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

> PATENT REEL: 035742 FRAME: 0173

We covenant with Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

DATE: 2015/ 27 ð5

Alan Carino

Allen Grambling Harvey Jr.

DATE: 2-15 /05/06

DATE: 2015/05/ 06

Damien John Patrick Corr

DATE:

Suresh Radhakrishnan

We covenant with Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

	DATE:
Alan Carino	
Allen Grambling Harvey Jr.	DATE:
Damien John Patrick Corr	DATE:
Suresh Radhakrishnan	DATE: MAY 11 2015

RECORDED: 05/29/2015